USPTO 8/1/2011 8:55:27 AM PAGE 3/005 Fax Server D:MERCHANT & GOULD COMPANY:SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA, A CISCO COMPANY

04/01/2011 14:26 FAX 4048545098

B001/008

TOKM PTO-159:	: <b>R</b>	ECORDATION FORM		U.S. DHPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)		<b>☆☆☆☆☆</b>	ONLY	Pulyet prej Tradymark Office	
OMD No. 0651-0 M&G-60374,046		7004599	ńά		
	isses of Patente and Tradamerics: Planta record tha				
	conveying party(les):		2. Name and add	ess of receiving party(ics):	
Xuechen Yang Jian Wu			Cisco Technol	ogy, Inc.	
			170 West Tasm	nan Drave	
			San Jose, Calif	omia 95134-1706	
Additional natio(s) of equivarying party(les) attached? Yes 🔯 No.			Additional name(a) & address(v) =(united? D Yes & No		
3. Nature o	f conveyance:				
	ignment Marger unity Agreement Charge o	f Name			
H 500		I IVOIIM			
Execution D	ate: February 22, 2011				
	ion number(s) or patent number(s)	<u> </u>			
	•				
If this do	current is being filed together with	ı a new application, the	execution date of	he application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)			B. Patent No.(	9)	
13/032,2	56				
		Addicoral numbers stach	well I Yes II No		
5. Name at	d address of party to whom corres	pondence concerning	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 1	
document al	rould be mailed	•			
Name:	Michael I. Krause, Esq.		7. Total fee (374		
Address:	Morchant & Gould P.C		X Auth	prized to be charged to deposit account	
	P.O. Box 2903		9 Please charge	any additional fees or credit any	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903		overpayments	to our Deposit account number: 13-2725	
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	DO NOT USE TO	HIQ NPACE		
9. Stateme	nt and signature:				
OFF. AL. I	llades and halist th	a foregoing information	n is true and correc	and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original	document.	e roteBowE involvenda	it in that are const-	- 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0 1,0	
****			<b>-</b>		
		Carple of the second			
Michael I. Krause, Reg. No. 53,157			····	April 1, 2011	
Name of Person Signing S		Spatule.	Date		
			Тори мил	bor of suges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents. 3 Miktsom	
		Do not desson il	hi <b>r por</b> tion		
المعالم الأماليا	menu an he recorded with required sever \$1				
With Mocr	1.12 bell 196 193 13 13 1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13 1 13	Mail Stop Assignment R			
		Director : U.S. Patent an P.O. Box	1450		
Mark Walter	ndan annanga o l'on thista antra shoot is	Alexandria, VA		t to be recorded, including time for reviewing the	
gaenweni Lapito ga	and Sagrettus (he que headed was combje ten teberrus for rura samble cover succi e	rium and Lawlewing the sanity	le cover sheet. Sond col	remant regarding this burden astimute to the U.S.	
Patent and Raduction	(Trademark Office, Office of Information a Project (0631-0011), Washington, D.C. 20	уятогня, РК2-1000С, W44hit  503.	ngran, D.C. 2023 (, and )	t to be recorded, including time for reviewing me imment i regarding this burden assimilis to the U.S. of the inflict of Municommit and Budget, Paperwork	

62658

PATRICT FRADEMARK DEFICE

USPTO 8/1/2011 6:55:27 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server D:MERCHANT & GOULD COMPANY; SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA, A CISCO COMPANY

04/01/2011 14:28 FAK 4049545089

Ø 002/003

Docket No. 60374.0492US01/972452

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors "Assignor"), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHERBAS, Cisco Technology, Inc., ("Assignee") a California corporation having an address of 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One United States Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

1

USPTO 6/1/2011 6:55:27 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server D:MERCHANT & GOULD COMPANY:SCIENTIFIC ATLANTA, A CISCO COMPANY

04/01/2011 14:27 FAX 4049545088

Ø003/003

Docket No. 60374,0492US01/972452

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of the Invention:	Feedback-Based Internet Truffic Regulation for Multi- Service Gateways		
Signature of Inventor:	In Un		
Inventor's Name:	Xuechen Yang		
Residence (City, State):	Austin, TX		
Post Office Address:	13229 Country Trails Lane		
	Austin, TX 78732		
Citizenship:	U.S.A.		
Date:	02/22/2011		
Signature of Inventor:  Inventor's Name:	Jian Wu		
Residence (City, State):	Austin, TX		
Post Office Address:	10403 Pariva Trail		
	Austin, TX 78726		
Citizenship:	China (5)/22/201/		
Date:			